1re Course — 13h00 — The Jean Halbwachs Cup — (20-0) — 1400m
Programme de la 40e journée (samedi 30 novembre 2013)
1re Course — 13h00 — The Jean Halbwachs Cup — (20-0) — 1400m

P
MR
FK
M
SH
RG
RM
PM
G
CR
P

2e

VA

MR
RM
SH
GR
FK
RG

3e

PM
FK
VA

RM
MR
CR

4e
CR

PM
PM
SH

VA
RG
PM

5e
SH
GR
RM
MR

Teeha 4-5-7-10-7
Sooful 6-R-9-10-6
Boutanive 1-5/9-4-4
Bhaugeerothee 4-7-6-1-3
Bussunt 3-3-8-6-7
Juglall 3-7-5-1-3
Chinapiel 6-1-4-3-4
Marday 8-8-2-5-2
Hoolash 8-3-10-6-2
Rama 8-6-3-7-9
— 7-5-7-7-6

20
20
19
19
18
18
17
16
16
15
18

1. Manta Ridge 61 10
2. Surprising Dream 61 9
3. Drug Squad 60.5 11
4. Zip It 60.5 (-1.5)7
5. Ballito Boy 60 8
6. Cirac 60 2
7. The Sneaker 59.5 (-1.5)1
8. Fraser 59 (-3) 6
9. Infinite Destiny 59 5
10. Port Albert 58.5 3
11. Power Dive (EA) 60 4

Course — 13h35 — The Bonny Air Travel Cup — (31-15) — 1600m

Demuro
Geroudis
Joorawon
Doyle
Rawiller
Manning
Singh
Fujioka

7-4-6-4-2
4-5-6-4-10
9-5-4-2-1
4-1-3-2-3
5-7/8-8-8
R-7-1-7-2
1-6-5-5-9
8-5-1-3-9
3-5-3-8-10

31
30
28
27
27
26
26
26
24

1.
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Course — 14h10 — Clean Up Mauritius Trophy — (31-15) — 1400m

Geroudis
Singh
Buick
Peslier
Manning
Ajtebi
Burke
Demuro

nouveau
1-4-6-3-4
0-0-1-3-6
7-6-1-6-3
0-1-7-6-5
3-3-1-4-1
1-6-2-7-3
9-7-5-8-5
9-3-3-10-8

31
29
29
29
28
27
26
22
22

1.
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Course — 14h45 — Le Grand Prix De France — (51-35) — 1500m

Joorawon
Fujioka
Ajtebi
Rawiller
Buick
Peslier
Doyle
Burke

2-7-7-5-2
5-8-3-1-4
5-5-R-6-4
4-1-6-3-4
2-8-5-2-5
1-1-4-4-2
6-6-5-3-9
6-3-7-1-2
3-4-3-7-6

51
49
49
48
46
44
44
43
49
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Course — 15h20 — The Emtel You First Cup — (41-25) — 1400m

Geroudis
Doyle
Rawiller
Fujioka

2-1-1-2-6
5-5-9-8-8
0-0-6-7-5
3-3-8-2-9

41 1.
41 2.
40 3.
40 4.

Storm Alterno 61 7
. Joyful 60.5 8
. Captain Matthew 59.5 3
. Baron Blixen 59 2
. Salute The Saint 59 4
. Beautiful Bhutan 58.5 6
. Please To Progress 58.5 9
. Spacebeam 58.5 5
. Generous Gent (EA) 57.5 1

Blue Berry 61 9
. Keep Walking 60 8
. Rum Tum Tugger 60 4
. Shakleton 60 6
. Black Gambit 59.5 5
. Glory Boy 59 1
. Smartelli 58.5 7
. Saint John Bosco 56.5 2
. King Fahiem (EA) 56.5 3
. Lancewood 61 4
. How Many To Won 60 8
. Kruger Rand 60 5
. High Accolade 59.5 9
. Monsieurnando 58.5 6
. lwayini 57.5 2
. I'll Be Back 57.5 7
. Unbridled Joy 57 3
. Amber Palace (EA) 60 1

Burberry 61 5

Dee Major 61 7

Laser Bolt 60.5 1

War Academy 60.5 9

ND
B1TN
ND
B+N
B

BD
T

SN
ETN
T

SN

BN
BTN

BN
PT

ST

B+N
BN

BN

800
1200
800
550
800
450
550
550
600
650

550
1000
260
400
1200
400
1200
700

750
650
450
650
700
270
550
1400

450
650
700
580
600
280
700
450

400
1200
700
800



PM Singh
RG Joorawon
PM Manning
CR Demuro
CR —

3-7-2-2-1
7-1-2-1-7
2-3-8-4-7
6-10-3-R-1
5-9-10-1-7

39
39
33
32
38
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. Even Chance 60
. Ushokolethi 60
. Bayard 57
. Kingdom’s Key 56.5

. Starspangledbanner (E£59.5

6e Course — 16h00 — The Ambre Cup — (61-45) — 1500m

VA Burke
RM Fujioka
RG Peslier

P Joorawon
VA Ajtebi

P Rawiller
SH Buick

PM Doyle
PM —

7e Course — 16h35 — The Supertote International Trophy — (42-25) — 1850m
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

GR Peslier
RG Burke
SH Geroudis
RM Ajtebi

M Demuro
P Singh
PM Manning
VA Buick

2-5-2-7-5
4-8-9-5-3
3-1-5-4-8
3-1-8-6-5
4-7-1-3-1
1-4-3-3-2
1-2-1-2-3
2-3-5-5-3
5-6-8-6-1

1-6-6-3-5
0-0-1-9-2
4-1-5-2-4
3-1-4-3-2
5-9-1-7-5
10-7-1-7-2
1-9-3-2-4
6-8-7-8-1

61
60
60
59
58
57
55
53
52

42
42
42
39
39
38
33
33

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

Hot Rocket 61
Master Mascus 60.5
Mozart’s Giovanni 60.5
Bolting Cat 60
Slinga Malinga 59.5
Pegasus Legacy 59
Traianius 58
Gida 57
Constellation (EA) 56.5

Forest Shelter 61
Georgean Boy 61
Halabaloo 61
Mr Wolf 59.5
Sands Of Fire 59.5
Maverick 59
Princeton 56.5
Sheriff Marshall 56.5

8e Course — 17h10 — The Mtpa Cup — (46-30) — 1400m

P Fujioka
CR Singh
MR Demuro
FK Doyle
SH Joorawon
PM Geroudis
RM Manning
GR Rawiller
RG —

0-0-R-4-5
6-5-8-5-4
2-10-5-9-7
7-4-4-4-9
1-2-2-2-1
2-6-2-1-1
2-R-9-4-3
1-3-7-8-3
0-0-0-2-7

46
46
45
44
44
44
41
37
44

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

Leisure Jet 61
Princely Reason 61
Cult Status 60.5
Joe’s Legacy 60
Red Lotus 60
Ruby King 60
Acapella 58.5
Marine Sky 56.5
Ravatak (EA) 60

Programme de la 41e journée (dimanche ler décembre 2013)
1re Course — 13h00 — The Phoenix Cup — (31-15) — 1400m

M Joorawon
MR Ajtebi
GR Burke
PM Buick

RG Rawiller
VA Peslier
SH Fujioka
RM Doyle
CR —

4-5-4-2-4
nouveau
5-5-10-8-7
1-8-8-8-1
0-7-10-5-8
9/2-4-3-2
7-5-3-5-1
2-2-6-2-2
3-4-10-6-4

31
31
31
28
28
27
27
25
24
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. Hills Of Rome 61
. Maestro’s Salute 61
. Make My Grey 61
. Double Dash 59.5
. Winged Captain 59.5
. Destiny’s Tale 59
. Made Of Money 59
. Dreams Come True 58
. Bongo Beat (EA) 57.5

2e Course — 13h35 — The Velogic Cup — (36-20) — 1400m
34 1. Arguto 61
34 2. Inside Out 61

CR Demuro
RM Manning

0-0-4-6-8
5-8-7-5-1

O DDNOOW

NDh R OOOOONOW

2
4
3
5
1
6
7
8

OONOORFR,NPMW

OO ONNORF, ~W

=

BTN

O
BTN
N
BN
TND
N
STN
B

BN
B
N

SN
BN
BTN

2 ZZ

Z

B1T

Z2mZZ2

BN

600
330
1000
800

450
600
650
550
550
500
330
900

600
290
450
550
800
450
1200
550

650
1000
1600
700
550
300
450
650

550
900
600
550
1600
700
800
330

650
330



PM

GR
MR
SH
VA

3e
RM
CR
GR
PM
SH

MR
RG

4e

PM
SH
VA
GR
MR
RG
PM

5e
SH
FK
RG
PM
SH
RG
RM
VA
SH

6e
G
M
G
SH
FK
GR

P
PM

7e Course — 16h35 — Choisy Les Bains Challenge Trophy — (46-30) — 1600m
46 1. Darcy’s Arcy
45 2. Barney Barnato

MR
P

Fujioka
Joorawon
Geroudis
Singh
Rawiller
Doyle

Slamanig
Marcialis
Ljunqgqvist
Guenet

Briggemann

Grant
Burri
O’Neill

Buick
Singh
Geroudis
Ajtebi
Peslier
Demuro
Burke
Manning

Rawiller
Burke
Buick
Joorawon
Fujioka
Doyle
Ajtebi
Peslier

Joorawon
Geroudis
Doyle
Manning
Rawiller
Demuro
Fujioka
Singh

Manning
Ajtebi

1-2-6-2-3
5-1-1-4-3
2-2-1-R-1
6-3-6-3-7
4-2-1-5-4
4-1-5-3-2

2-1-4-5-2
2-9-6-6-6
0-0-10-7-6
2-8-7-3-5
4-6-2-1-7
9-9-9-1-5
3-5-1-4-2
3-2-4-N-1
1-8-4-7-2

0-0-0-0-1
6-2-5-2-4
2-5-8-4-4
1-4-2-5-3

33
33
32
32
32
28

25
25
24
24
24
23
23
22
23

35
35
34
33

8-10-10-7-7 32
10-10-8-1-1C32

0-7-5-7-8
5-1-1-7-5
5-5-2-9-9

5-1-6-6-7
1-2-1-2-3
6-4-6-5-8
1-4-8-6-1
3-5-6-7-4
3-4-2-7-1
2-3-4-3-7
2-4-1-1-3
5-5-7-6-4

6-1-6-8-4
5-1-7-9-3
1-1-1-9-8
4-4-2-10-6
7/4-4-2-9
2-3-4-1-1
5-7-7-1-5
2-8-8-5-1

2-2-4-4-3
7-4-6-1-3

31
31
33

60
59
58
54
53
52
49
48
44

70
70
69
69
68
67
64
63
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1.
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1.
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. Catch The Gers
. Direct Approach
. Deux Fabuleax
. Mathafa

. Tigger

. Mighty Fine

Azapel

60.5
60.5
60
60
60
58

61
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
60

61
61
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
60

Course — 15h20 — The Mitavite Trophy — (60-43) — 1850m
Royal Chalon

. Diamond Light
. Druid’s Moon

. King’s Guard

. Why Worry
. Posse Comitatus
. Arabian Empire

. Piece Of Paradise
. La Foce (EA)

61
60.5
60
58
57.5
57
55.5
55
53

Course — 16h00 — The Sun Resorts Cup — (60+) — 1500m
1.
. Mining Prospect
. Accelero

. Seattle Ice
. Elusive River
. Ghost Dog
. Abington

. Bobby Bear

61
61
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
58
57.5

61
60.5
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9
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8
1

SN

B
N
BN

Course — 14h10 — The Play Online & Bet Online Cup — (25-0) — 1500m
Captain James Cook
. Tobeastar
. Heist

. Imperial Palace
. Wing Man

. Mc Naught

. Pole Of Cold
. Highland Jet
. Santos (EA)

BP
SN
BN
D

N
B

N
B
N
BT
N

BN

TN
BN
BN
BN

BN
BT

N
N

BN
N

800
450
330
1600
1000
800

700
600
1000
550
450
650
750
550

Course — 14h45 — The Sports Lepep And Tote Lepep Cup — (36-20) — 1500m
. Ambassador Rex
. Pageantry
. Don’t Say Don’t
. Kumba-Ya
. Assogia Wood
. Obama
. Benjamin Brush
. Fort Stride
. In Position (EA)

210
650
750
700
550
800
1000
450

1000
230
750
450
1000
550
1200
900

650
300
800
1200
900
330
700
550

600
400



M Buick 4-3-2-6-R 45
GR Geroudis 0-6-8-3-3 43
RG Singh 5-7-7-5-6 43
VA Peslier 7-5-7-4-3 43
SH Burke 2-2-3-1-6 40
RM Demuro 1-5-5-4-5 39
P — 6-7-5-6-6 44

8e Course — 17h15 — The Festival

G  Peslier 5-6-7-2-2 53
PM Joorawon 1-4-4-4-8 53
RM Rawiller 6-5-4-3-5 52
SH Ajtebi 0-0-0-4-6 50
P Fujioka 3-4-1-2-8 49
RG Buick 2/5-4-1-2 48
MR Doyle nouveau 46
CR Burke 0-0-0-0-8 42
SH — 1-6-8-3-6 54
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International Kreol Cup — (56-40) — 1400m
. Cash Lord

. Shanghai Kid

. Ridge Too Far

. Donnie Brasco

. Kalinago

. Chequer

. Vardashian

. Shield Of Thunder
. Beacon Flare (EA)
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. Lividus

. Bronco Buster

. Ice Trigger

. In The Frame

. Prince Alwahtan

. Day Of Reckoning

. Divine Crusader (EA)

60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58

57.5
60

60.5
60.5
60
59
58.5
58
57
55
61
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244z wnz2

SN
BN

550
350
1600
900
500
700

260
600
1000
600
450
650
800
1200



1.26.92 1.25.00
1.26.63 1.26.63
1.26.52 1.25.52
1.25.86 1.25.86
1.27.30 1.25.00
1.26.46 1.25.61
1.28.63 1.26.01
1.26.29 1.25.35
1.28.28 1.24.97
1.27.38 1.25.17
1.26.70 1.26.67

1.38.19 1.38.19
1.40.38 1.38.01
1.40.14 1.38.55
1.40.06 1.37.81
1.40.58 1.40.16
1.40.72 1.39.44
1.40.17 1.37.94
1.41.86 1.38.16
1.40.47 1.37.78

Nouveau Nouveau
1.25.65 1.26.46
1.25.79 1.25.84
1.25.30 1.25.38
1.25.39 1.24.97
1.25.22 1.25.59
1.25.64 1.26.64
1.25.50 1.26.13
1.26.41 1.25.21

1.33.61 1.30.90
1.32.08 1.31.41
1.32.49 1.30.78
1.31.63 1.31.63
1.33.12 1.30.81
1.32.34 1.31.11
1.33.88 1.30.76
1.30.84 1.31.03
1.33.19 1.30.96

1.25.76 1.24.83
1.26.03 1.25.09
1.26.20 1.25.01
1.25.75 1.24.79



1.25.90 1.24.88
1.33.39 1.25.13
1.26.15 1.24.76
1.26.46 1.26.14
1.26.92 1.25.69

1.31.40 1.31.40
1.31.88 1.30.21
1.32.91 1.30.82
1.31.93 1.30.28
1.31.70 1.30.69
1.31.93 1.30.59
1.31.60 1.30.19
1.32.06 1.31.06
1.30.96 1.30.24

1.57.55 1.54.70
1.54.37 1.54.89
1.55.78 1.54.55
1.56.55 1.54.35
1.54.40 1.54.37
1.54.44 1.54.49
1.54.74 1.54.44
1.54.35 1.55.00

1.24.90 1.25.64
1.25.49 1.26.26
1.25.24 1.24.74
1.26.01 1.24.76
1.26.32 1.25.39
1.24.76 1.25.28
1.25.12 1.25.93
1.25.65 1.24.88
1.25.19 1.24.83

1.25.53 1.25.15
Nouveau Nouveau
1.26.81 1.24.95
1.25.02 1.25.00
1.25.66 1.26.14
1.25.78 1.25.60
1.25.46 1.25.85
1.25.15 1.25.09
1.25.37 1.25.30

1.25.53 1.25.53
1.25.54 1.25.45



1.25.34
1.24.46
1.24.50
1.24.67
1.24.55
1.25.40

1.34.21
1.34.46
1.34.36
1.33.70
1.34.61
1.33.40
1.32.40
1.33.29
1.33.15

1.32.60
1.33.55
1.32.76
1.32.77
1.32.21
1.33.93
1.34.07
1.32.26
1.32.68

1.53.67
1.55.90
1.54.45
1.53.69
1.56.17
1.53.76
1.54.73
1.55.74
1.57.22

1.31.38
1.30.41
1.33.21
1.34.14
1.32.01
1.31.16
1.31.51
1.31.24

1.37.82
1.38.39

1.24.06
1.24.18
1.24.30
1.24.04
1.24.55
1.24.31

1.32.91
1.34.02
1.33.48
1.32.59
1.33.32
1.32.29
1.33.04
1.32.24
1.32.50

1.32.60
1.31.15
1.32.21
1.32.15
1.30.71
1.31.27
1.32.33
1.30.85
1.32.22

1.53.87
1.53.81
1.53.94
1.54.02
1.53.76
1.54.11
1.53.72
1.53.67
1.54.21

1.31.38
1.30.41
1.30.58
1.30.19
1.30.45
1.30.94
1.30.21
1.30.28

1.37.47
1.37.34



1.41.27 1.37.29
1.38.70 1.38.39
1.41.61 1.38.81
1.38.05 1.38.72
1.38.88 1.37.64
1.38.67 1.37.25
1.38.79 1.37.55

1.25.17 1.24.65
1.24.54 1.24.38
1.25.13 1.24.01
1.24.45 1.24.45
1.24.65 1.24.34
1.23.95 1.23.95
Nouveau Nouveau
1.24.85 1.24.85
1.25.88 1.24.59
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